

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26527/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2013 in WP No. 8450/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GTM TEleshopping PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there was 67 days delay in refiling the SLP and the same was condoned by the Ld. Additional Registrar.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR