

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26527/2013

GTM TEleshopping PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has already filed the process fee alongwith the spare copies. Therefore, notice shall be issued to the respondents forthwith.

List again on 13.2.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR