

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 26527 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GTM TEleshopping PVT. LTD. ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“It is noticed that the advertisement of the petitioner company's product known as 'Step Up Body Growth Formula' has been ordered to be stopped from telecasting the product although the licence issued to the petitioner for manufacturing the aforesaid drug has not been cancelled.

Issue notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the nine respondents by registered A.D. post on 10.01.2014. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 7 and the same has been included in the paper books. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 1 & 8 and respondent No. 9 has been served through District Court but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of medical check-up, matter is adjourned for six weeks.”

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR