

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No.4957/2017
(Arising out of S. L. P. (C) No.26527/2013)
GTM TELESOPPING PVT. LTD. APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties

After carefully perusing the material available on record, We modify the order passed by the High Court to the extent that the appellant shall be at liberty to advertise subject to prohibition in terms of Clause (d) of Sub-section 3 of Drugs and Magic Remedies (Objectionable Advertisements) Act, 1954.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is disposed of.

.....J.

[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

.....J.

[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 07 , 2017

ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.6 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26527/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2013
in WP No. 8450/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
GTM TELESOPPING PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Anand, Adv.

Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)